An Equal Opportunity Employer



Phone: 296-2428

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

November 7, 1980

Mrs. C. J. Winkler City Clerk/Treasurer Box 87 Heron Lake, Minnesota 56137

Re: Docket Number A-3719

Ordinance Number 205

City of Heron Lake

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Executive Director

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

EILED

Gran Anderan Strove Secretary of State

33/03

NOV 1 4 1980

PDL:kj

cc: Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

(REVISED 7/78)

Heran Kale

ORDINANCE NO. 205

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF HERON LAKE, MINNESOTA, TO INCLUDE CERTAIN PLATTED LANDS.

The City Council of the City of Heron Lake Does Ordain:

Section 1. A petition has been filed with the City Council of the City of Heron Lake, Minnesota, signed by all of the owners in number of the following described real estate, petitioning to have such land included within the corporate limits of the City of Heron Lake, Minnesota:

All of Lot Seven (7), Benson's Addition in the City of Heron Lake, in the Northwest Quarter, Section 20, Township 104 North, Range 37, West of the 5th P. M. including that tract of land labeled as "road" lying Southerly of said Lot 7 on said Plat as recorded in the office of the County Recorder, Jackson County, Minnesota.

Section 2. The quantity of land embraced within the foregoing description, and bounded as described, is approximately five acres.

Section 3. The City Council hereby determines (1) that the annexation will be in the best interest of the City of Heron Lake, Minnesota, and the territory affected; (2) that the territory described herein abuts upon the City, is urban in character, and is so conditioned as to properly be subjected to City government.

Section 4. The corporate limits of the City of Heron Lake are hereby extended to include the property described in Section 1, and the same is hereby annexed to, and included in the City as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof.

Section 5. The City Clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Board, the Town Clerk of Weimer Township, the County Auditor of Jackson County, Minnesota, and the Secretary of State.

Section 6. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication and upon the filing of the certified copies as directed in Section 5.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Heron Lake, Minnesota, this 7th day of October, 1980.

Mayor Al C. Freking

Attest C.J. Winkler City Clerk C.J. Winkler

TAP

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF OTATE E. I. L. E. D NGV 1 1 1980

33/23

CITY OF HERON LAKE JACKSON COUNTY HERON LAKE, MINNESOTA 56137

C. J. Winkler - City Clerk

CERTIFICATE

I, C. J. Winkler, City Clerk of Heron Lake, Minnesota (the City), do hereby certify that attached hereto is a true and correct copy of Ordinance #205 adopted by the City Council of the City at a meeting duly called and held on $\underline{Oct 7^{\underline{ct}}}$, 1980, at which meeting a quorum was present and acting throughout, and that the following Council members voted for said Ordinance: HARIAN HANSON, Leo Rasche, Charles Baumbach

and the following voted against said Ordinance: NONE

and the following abstained or were not present: Ralph Malenke

I further certify that said Ordinance was approved by the Mayor of the City on \underline{Oct} , $7\frac{Dt}{2}$, 1980, and that the Ordinance has not been amended or repealed.

WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the City this $\frac{7^{ch}}{2}$ day of October, 1980.

C.J. Winkler, City Clerk

(SEAL)

LA VELLE, DARLING & LA VELLE ATTORNEYS AT LAW 327 ELEVENTH STREET P.O. BOX 67 WORTHINGTON, MINNESOTA 56187 October 15, 1980

MARC F. LAVELLE — Retired ROBERT A. DARLING THOMAS J. LAVELLE TELEPHONE 372-2195 AREA CODE 507

Mrs. Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55145

· · · ·

Mr. Terry Merritt Executive Director State of Minnesota Municipal Board Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Roberts Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55145

Mr. Leonard Liepold, Chairman Weimer Township Board Heron Lake, Minnesota 56137

Mr. Luther Glaser County Auditor Jackson County Courthouse Jackson, Minnesota 56143

Re: City of Heron Lake Annexation-Docket Number A-3719

Gentlemen:

I enclose herewith and serve upon you by mail Ordiance No. 205 certified by the City Clerk of Heron Lake, Minnesota, annexing all of Lot 7, Benson's Addition to the City of Heron Lake.

Yours truly,

LA VELLE, DARLING & LA VELLE

Wen N.C rar ing Robert A. Darling

RAD:mk enclosures